
—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 28,1979

Livestock market an
St. Louis

Cattle
National Stockyards

July 26,1979

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
875-1075 lbs. 60.25-63.00,
closing 60.25-61.00; Few lots
34 950-1100 lbs. 59.00. Choice
24 800-1050 lbs. 59.5043.00
early, closing 59.50-60.50.
Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
700-975 lbs. 58.50-60.50,
closing sales 58.50-59.50.
Good 2-3 700-900 lbs. 56.60-
60.50, closing 56.50-58.50.

COWS: Utility and
Commercial 24 43.0045.00,
closing 42.0045.00. Boning
Utility 1-243.0046.00, closing
week sales45.0047.00. Cutter
1-2 41.0045.00, closing 43.00-
45.00. Canner and low Cutter
1-2 39.0043.00, 41.00-
43.00.

700-800 lbs. 66.00-70.50;
Fleshy 800-925 lbs. 58.25-
60.50. Mixed Good and
Choice 575-675 lbs. 62.00-
68.75. Lot Good 550 lb.
Holsteins 65.00; lot 650 lbs.
59.75.

Receipts this week
Week Ago
Year Ago

As compared to the
previous weeks close,
slaughter steers unevenly
1.50-3.00 lower, most decline
on Mixed Choice and Prime
over 1150 lbs. Slaughter
Heifers 2.50-3.00 lower. Cows
firm to 1.00 higher. Bulls
Weak to 1.00 lower.
Slaughter supply mainly
Choice and Mixed Choice
and Prime 2-4 1050-1250 lb.
Steers with several lots 3-4
over 1150 lbs., around 35 per
cent heifers and 15 per cent
cows.

FEEDER HEIFERS; Few
lots Choice 350-500 lbs. 75.00-
83.25; 500400 lbs. 69.00-70.25;
600-700 lbs. 61.50-66.50;
fleshy 700400 lbs. 56.2540.25.
Mixed Good and Choice 400-
500 lbs. 68.50-72.00; 500400
lbs. 63.2547.75.

BULLS; Yield Grade 1-2
1050-2000 lbs. 53.00-59.00,
closing 54.00-59.00, few Yield
Grade 1 1900-2100 lbs. 58.00-
60.00.

SLAUGHTER STEERS:
Mixed Choice and Prime 24
1050-1275 lbs. 64.50-65.00,
Load early 65.25, closing
sales 1050-1150 lbs. 63.00-
63.50; 1150-1275 lbs. 62.00-
62.50; couple part loads 3-5
1350-1400 lbs. 60.00-60.50.
Choice 24 950-1300 lbs. 61.50-
65.00, closing week sales
61.50- several lots 34
1150-1250 lbs. 61,50-64.00,
closing 61.50-62.00. Mixed
Good and Choice 24 900-1175
lbs. 61.00-63.50, closing 61.00-
62.50. Good 1-2 900-1150 lbs.
59.50- closing 59.50-
61.00.

FEEDERS: (Including
around 1,200 at the regular
Thursday auction.) Feeder
steers and heifers 2.00-5.00
lower, full decline both
classes generally on weights
over 700 lbs. Supply mainly
Choice and Mixed Good and
Choice 500-900 lb. steers and
400-800 lb. heifers.

FEEDER STEERS: Small
lot Choice thin 314 lbs.
112.00; Choice 375-500 lbs.
88.00-94.00; 500-600 lbs. 74.25-
83.75; 600-700 1b5.'68.00-70.50;

ROBERT PACE
Montoursvilie

IJJI SPECIAL TRUCKLOAD SALE
LfS3 530 LOMBARDINI DIESELS

• S A.E. 7Vi h.p. is equal to 10 h.p. Gas
• Weight - 85 lbs.
• Fuel Consumption about Vi of Gas
• 1 Year Warranty
• 3600RPM

* uel mounted
on ,yw 'iee,

> straight
shaft drive.

[J • Suitable on
; pi cornbmders, grass

mowers, generators,
air compressors,
garden tractors

j | | and portable
V‘ # equipment

LIST $895 SALE
$65000

★ QuantityDiscount on Two or More Units

Let Us Know Your Service Problems.
HOOVER DIESEL SERVICE

PH: 717-656-6133
2998 West Newport Rd. Ronks, Pa. 17572

DEALER INQUIRIES INVITED

Flat

vs.
W-l* _

Round

auction news
STOCK COWS: Couple lots

Good and Choice 800-975 lbs.
44.75-45.25.

Pa. Auction
Summary
Of 16Livestock

Auction MarketReports.
July27,1979

CATTLE 6709. Compared
to 6416 last week and 6636 a
year ago. Compared with
last week’s market,
slaughter steers and bulls

LYCOMING COUNTY
FAIR COMMITTEE

$3,004.00 lower. SI. heifers
3.00-5.00 lower. SI. cows very
uneven 2.00 higher to 2.00
lower, most advance latter
part of week. High Choice &

Prime si. steers 61.00-65.00;
Choice YG 59.75-65.00 few to
67.00; Good 56.00-61.00;

Wishes To Thank All
Buyers Who Made Our
Ist Annual Livestock

Sale A Success.
HATFIELD PACKING CO. BURTON STAMAN

Hatfield, Pa. Valley Bell Farms
KEYSTONE HARVESTORE Montgomery. Pa.

Tunkhannock, Pa. CHEF BRAND
JONESREAL ESTATE SHOMAKIN PACKING

Muncy, Pa. Shomakin, Pa.

DANVILLE CATTLE CO. COUNTRY STORE
Danville. Pa. Pennsdale. Pa.

LOWE SUPER DUPER CEC,L w-
ciarkstown Pa Rep.forAgwayClarkstown, Pa. Muncy, Pa

JERSEY SHORE tufrif^inr
UVESIDCK MARKET Jjgßtl

Jersey Shore, Pa. Muncy, Pa .

™

m
KTKII DEAR EDWARDS

Middleburg, Pa. JerseyShore

DON WAIIMAH MEATS KEN 01(11

Williamsport. Pa. Jersey Shore
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Grain Storage...Complicated?
NOT TO US!

SOME INTERESTING DISCOVERIES:
The caveman’s first wheel was

but he soon discovered 0 was better!
Columbus thought the world was

but after exploring he found it was Ol

I LEASING AVAILABLF I
’ 1

GAYLORD EQUIPMENT
88 Monmouth Jet., N.J 08852

Day: 201-329-2666 or Night: 609-799-8647

Standard 53.75-58.00. Choice
si. heifers 55.00-62.50; Good
51.50-58.50; few Standard
45.00-53.00. Utility & Com-
mercial si. cows 43.00-52.50,
Cutters 41.75-49.00 few down
to 40.00, Canner & L. Cutter

(Turn to Page 15)

KEEP YOUR BIRDS
AND HOGS COOL

Low Pressure Evaporative Cooling and
Dust Control

(Used widely throughout the Industry)

SPRAYING SYSTEMS FOGGING NOZZLE

I lirm-VaT-Zor 3
i ■ ; I

SL UAYING SYSTEMS C .

WHEAT N, IL

Lower Temperature in House 8° - 15°F.
(Depending on wet bulb temperature)

REDUCE LOSS OF STOCK DUE TO
HOT WEATHER -

INCREASE PERFORMANCE
Efficient - Will operate at pressure as low

as 20 PSi
Economic - No pumprequired
Easy Installation - Mount Pipe

Drill Hole
Attach Nozzle

For further information:
Spraying Systems Company
Represented by Almaka Corporation
Three East Wynnewood Road
Wynnewood, PA 19096
(215)642-7993

We stock the latest in round grain storage
facilities and unloading equipment. The unloading
of your grain can be as easy as the flip of a
switch—No need to tie up your tractor or front
end loader. Compare costs and you will find as
many have, Q beats ! Call us for
details.

14

5,900
6,300
6,100


